

Tuition and Fees for Academic Year 2025-2026

<u>Application Fee</u> (*new students only*) - \$50.00 per student (K5-12th Grades - payable at time of placement testing)

Registration Fee -

February - \$150.00 (returning students only)

March 1 - May 31 - \$200.00

June 1 and later - \$250.00

(All fees listed above are non-refundable and out of pocket - these fees are not submitted to Step-Up For Students by CCA)

Tuition and Fees -

Grade	Annual Tuition / Fees
Pre-Kindergarten (K4) Half Day	\$7,038
Pre-Kindergarten (K4) Full Day	\$7,638
Kindergarten 5	\$8,240
1st - 3 rd Grades	\$8,260
4 th - 6 th Grade	\$8,060
7 th – 9 th Grade	\$8,789
10 th - 11 th Grade	\$8,704
12 th Grade	\$8,729
ESE Academic Support Kindergarten 5	\$9,840
ESE Academic Support 1 st - 3 rd Grades	\$9,860
ESE Academic Support 4 th - 6 th Grades	\$9,660
ESE Academic Support 7 th - 9 th Grades	\$10,389
ESE Academic Support 10 th - 11 th Grades	\$10,304
ESE Academic Support 12 th Grade	\$10,329

Optional Services/Fees (Annual Cost) -

<u>Bus Service</u> - \$1500* (Available for K5 - 12th grade) (We offer bus service with centralized stops)

<u>Extended School Day</u> - \$1500* (Available for K4 - 6th grade) AM: 6:30 - 7:30 am PM: 3:20 - 5:30 pm

<u>Piano/Violin Lessons</u> - \$800 Application must be submitted each school year and is on a first-come, firstserved basis. Enrollment in instrument lessons DOES NOT roll over from year to year.

Sports Fees (per sport) -

Elementary / Upward Sports - price determined by Upward Sports

JV - Varsity - \$200.00

Discounts -

2-5 household members receive a 5% discount on tuition ONLY

6+ household members receive a 15% discount on tuition ONLY

*Additional household members receive 50% discount on bus and extended care services

Scholarship Policies (K5 - 12th) -

CCA accepts the following scholarships made available by the State of Florida through the Step-Up for Students scholarship program:

- Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (FTC)
- Family Empowerment Scholarship for Educational Options (FES-EO)
- Family Empowerment Scholarship for Students with Unique Abilities (FES-UA)

Families wishing to utilize scholarship funding for tuition and fees must provide the scholarship award ID# for each student. Interested families will need to apply at <u>www.stepupforstudent.org</u>.

All scholarship amounts are subject to change according to the State budget. **The** *parent/guardian is responsible to pay any amount due to CCA if the scholarship award is less than expected and/or does not cover all tuition and fees.*